
Hickory Motor Speedway

Saturday March 23

40 Lap Late Model Feature 1:

pos car#    Driver                        Pts

Hickory Motor Speedway

Saturday March 23

40 Lap Late Model Feature 2:

pos car#    Driver                        Pts

1. 77 Connor Hall (pole) 50

2. 17 Skyler Chaney 48

3. 01 Thomas Beane 46

4. 97 Michael Bumgarner 44

5. 71 Katie Hettinger 42

6. 6 Clark Houston 40

7. 9 Charlie Watson 38

8. 16 Lee Tissot           36

9. 71W Daniel Wilk           34

10. 81 Sam Butler           32

11. 7 Blayne Harrison           30

12. 37 Landon Huffman           28

13. 1 Toni Breidinger 26

14. 22 Jonathan Philyaw 24

15. 4 Daniel Dean 22

16. 13 Mark Johnson 20

1. 77 Connor Hall 50

2. 9 Charlie Watson 48

3. 16 Lee Tissot 46

4. 6 Clark Houston 44

5. 71 Katie Hettinger 42

6. 01 Thomas Beane 40

7. 97 Michael Bumgarner 38

8. 7 Blayne Harrison 36

9. 81 Sam Butler 34

10. 37 Landon Huffman 32

11. 13 Mark Johnson 30

12. 1 Toni Breidinger 28

13. 22 Jonathan Philyaw 26

14. 4 Daniel Dean 24

15. 17 Skyler Chaney 22

16. 71W Daniel Wilk 20

Connor Hall 2nd win of season Connor Hall 3rd win of season;9th 

career Hickory win

Late Model Points (Top 10): C.Hall 198;M.Bumgarner 172;C.Houston 168;T.Beane 

168;S.Chaney 152;T.Breidinger 118;LS.Huffman 98;C.Watson 86;K.Hettinger 

84;A.Crum 82.
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